HOUSE BILL 513
Introduced by Rice, et al.
2/01
2/02
2/03
2/08
2/10
2/10

13 available by the employer to each employee upon entering
14 public employment.
15 NEW SECTION. Section 8. Codification instruction.
16 (Sections 1 through 7] are intended to be codified as an
17 integral part of Title 2, chapter 2, and the provisions of
18 Title 2, chapter 2, apply to (sections 1 through 7].
19 NEW SEc:_riON. Section 9. Severability. If a part of
20 (lhis act) is invalid, all valid parts that are severable
21 from the invalid part remain in effect. If a part of [this
22 .:tt·t] is invalid in one or mo.re of its applications, the part
23 n•mains 10 effect in all valid applications that are
24 :lt•verable from the invalid applications.
-End-
-I-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB513, as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An Act creating a program for the reporting of illegal, improper, dangerous, or wasteful actions by state
government; requiring the legislative auditor to review reports and to report improper governmental actions to the
appropriate authorities; and requiring reports to the legislature.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. An in-state toll free line.
2. Monthly usage not to exceed 9 hours.
3. Number of calls will range from 10 to 250 per year (maximum of one per day).
4. Toll free line will be "manned" from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. daily, Monday through Friday.
5. 350 12" x 18" signs will be printed.
6. No additional FTE will be needed.
7. Staff responsible for "manning" toll free line will be trained.
8. Impact on audit personnel will be dependent on the nature of the alligation. Assume 10 percent of calls
will require follow-up. Experienced staff will be used to do the follow-up.
FISCAL IMPACT: FY90
Current Proposed
Ex12enditures: Law Law Difference
Personal Services $ -0- $12,085 $12,085
Operating Expenses -0- 2,500 2z500
Total -$--0- $14,585 $14,585
Funding: General Fund
Current
Law
$ -0-
-0-
$ -0-
FY91
Proposed
Law
$12,085
2z500
$14,585
~
Difference
$12,085
2z500
$14,585
j l_/ '")
!)_ !OJ >.> I
I DATE
Fiscal Note for HB513, as introduced
HB ~13